SB0152/913820/3

BY: Delegate George

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 152, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 24, after "circumstances;" insert "prohibiting the inclusion of a valuation for any prior exemption from the State premium tax in the amount of a certain liability of the Injured Workers' Insurance Fund and its successor;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 79, in line 17, strike "<u>If</u>" and substitute "(<u>i</u>) <u>Subject to subparagraph (ii) of this paragraph, if</u>"; after line 25, insert:

"(ii) The additional amount in excess of \$50,000,000 under subparagraph (i) of this paragraph may not include any valuation for any prior exemption from the State premium tax.".

On page 85, in Committee Amendment No. 25, strike beginning with "<u>the</u>" in line 37 down through the second "<u>and</u>" in line 38.

On page 86, in Committee Amendment No. 25, strike beginning with "<u>the</u>" in line 2 down through the second "and" in line 3.